

SC No. 247/2023
State Vs. Heena & Ors.
FIR No. 436/2022
HeenaPS: Jafrabad

28.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Almas is produced through JC (through VC).
Accused Farheen and Junaid are present on bail.
Accused persons Sohail and Heena are absent.
Sh. Sona Ram Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Junaid.
Sh. Ikrar Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for accused Almas,
Heena and Sohail.
Mohd. Javed, Ld. counsel for accused Farheen.
IO/Inspector Shailender is present in person.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel that accused Sohail could not appear today since he is down with fever and accused Heena could not appear today since her child is hospitalised. Further, he requests that both accused persons Sohail and Heena be exempted from their personal appearance for today.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel, accused persons Sohail and Heena are exempted from their personal appearance for today subject to filing of medical documents on the next date of hearing.

2. PW- DO/SI Rohtash has been examined as PW-1. He has been cross-examined and discharged.

3. PW-HC Shravan is present in person. Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State requests for discharging PW HC Shravan unexamined stating that today he has been assigned the work of three other courts as Substitute Addl. PP and PW-HC Shravan being the material witness, it would be appropriate if the witness is examined in the presence of Ld. Addl. Regular PP of this court who is on leave today.

Submissions heard.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. Substitute PP, PW HC Shravan is discharged unexamined for today.

4. Put up for PE on 13.02.2025. PWs SI Akhil, HC Sarwan and Dr. Renu be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.10.2024