

SC No. 247/2023
State Vs. Heena & Ors.
FIR No. 436/2022
HeenaPS: Jafrabad

13.02.2025

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Almas has appeared through VC from JC.
All other accused are present on bail.
Sh. Ikrar Siddique, Ld. Counsel for accused Hina,
Almas Khan @ Salman and Suhail Khan @ Zara.
Sh. Sonaram Gupta and Sh. Sandeep, Ld. Counsel for
accused Mohd Junaid.
Mohd. Javed, Ld. Counsel for accused Farheen.

1. Summons sent to PW/HC Sarwan received back with the report that he is on leave from 06.02.2025 to 19.02.2025 and summons sent to PW/SI Akhil received back served with a request seeking exemption from personal appearance today.
2. No other PW is present today.
3. Put up for PE on **15.05.2025**. PWs SI Akhil, HC Sarwan and Dr. Renu be summoned for next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.02.2025